
                                                                              

                                        

                                                                                                           

                                               

                                             

                                                         

                                                    

                                                   

                                                     

                                                                                                          

                                                        

                                                   

                                                         

                                                         

                                             

                                                         

                                                        

                                            

OCTOBER 3, 2000 Sale Results 


SERIAL 
Total Bonus 

PAR NAME ADDRESS CITY ST ZIP Bid/Acre ACRES 

WYW151681 
$2080.00

1 ROBERT J GRUNDY & ASSOC LLC 22226 MEADOW VIEW RD MORRISON CO 80465 $13 160.00 

$0.00 
2 $0 647.50 

WYW151682 
$400.00 

3 TOP BRASS OIL PROPERTIES INC PO BOX 2767 LONG BEACH CA 90801 $2 200.00 

WYW151683 
$5200.00 

4 LANDS ALLIANCE 872 HIGHLANDS DR #3 SANTA BARBARA CA 931091340 $13 399.92 

WYW151684 
$2240.00 

5 OVERSTREET JACK F PO BOX 626 WINDSOR CO 805500626 $2 1120.00 

WYW151685 
$1760.00 

6 BROWN MAURICE W 614 S GREELEY HWY CHEYENNE WY 820071855 $22 80.00 

WYW151686 
$4680.00 

7 BROWN MAURICE W 614 S GREELEY HWY CHEYENNE WY 820071855 $26 180.00 

WYW151687 
$978.00

8 BROWN BONNIE J 614 S GREELEY HWY CHEYENNE WY 820071855 $2 488.78 

$0.00 
9 $0 1029.52 

WYW151688 
$4500.00 

10 OVERSTREET JACK F PO BOX 626 WINDSOR CO 805500626 $4 1124.40 

WYW151689 
$20925.00 

11 BROWN BONNIE J 614 S GREELEY HWY CHEYENNE WY 820071855 $9 2324.96 

WYW151690 
$2416.00 

12 OVERSTREET JACK F PO BOX 626 WINDSOR CO 805500626 $4 603.85 

WYW151691 
$2960.00 

13 OVERSTREET JACK F PO BOX 626 WINDSOR CO 805500626 $4 739.61 

WYW151692 
$645.00 

14 LANDS ALLIANCE 872 HIGHLANDS DR #3 SANTA BARBARA CA 931091340 $15 42.23 

WYW151693 
$2620.00 

15 OVERSTREET JACK F PO BOX 626 WINDSOR CO 805500626 $4 654.98 

WYW151694 
$2080.00 

16 OVERSTREET JACK F PO BOX 626 WINDSOR CO 805500626 $13 159.05 

WYW151695 17 LANDS ALLIANCE 872 HIGHLANDS DR #3 SANTA BARBARA CA 931091340 $11 362.99 
$3993.00
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WYW151696 
$492.00 

18 OVERSTREET JACK F PO BOX 626 WINDSOR CO 805500626 $12 40.64 

WYW151697 
$6912.00 

19 OVERSTREET JACK F PO BOX 626 WINDSOR CO 805500626 $8 863.87 

WYW151698 
$1984.00 

20 OVERSTREET JACK F PO BOX 626 WINDSOR CO 805500626 $4 495.83 

WYW151699 
$22880.00 

21 OVERSTREET JACK F PO BOX 626 WINDSOR CO 805500626 $110 207.20 

WYW151700 
$4290.00 

22 HANSON & STRAHN INC PO BOX 3020 CHEYENNE WY 820033020 $22 194.01 

WYW151701 
$2460.00 

23 HANSON & STRAHN INC PO BOX 3020 CHEYENNE WY 820033020 $30 81.72 

WYW151702 
$10200.00 

24 BROWN MAURICE W 614 S GREELEY HWY CHEYENNE WY 820071855 $255 39.10 

WYW151703 
$14665.00 

25 CONTEX ENERGY CO 1645 COURT PL #212 DENVER CO 80202 $7 2094.56 

WYW151704 
$27720.00 

26 CONTEX ENERGY CO 1645 COURT PL #212 DENVER CO 80202 $11 2520.00 

WYW151705 
$23240.00 

27 MILLER & TACK LLC 910 16TH ST. #850 DENVER CO 802022925 $140 165.51 

WYW151706 
$4480.00 

28 RINCON EXPLORATION LLC 410 17TH ST #1320 DENVER CO 80202 $56 80.00 

WYW151707 
$44800.00 

29 NOONAN THOMAS J 123 W 1ST ST #675 CASPER WY 82601 $280 159.85 

WYW151708 
$63460.00 

30 YATES PETRO CORP 105 S 4TH ST ARTESIA NM 882102123 $380 166.10 

WYW151709 
$641200.00 

31 MILLER & TACK LLC 910 16TH ST. #850 DENVER CO 802022925 $280 2289.42 

WYW151710 
$36000.00 

32 SWANSON DRILLING CO LLC PO BOX 2767 GILLETTE WY 82717 $60 600.00 

WYW151711 
$45276.00 

33 SWANSON DRILLING CO LLC PO BOX 2767 GILLETTE WY 82717 $49 923.51 

WYW151712 
$5992.00 

34 SWANSON DRILLING CO LLC PO BOX 2767 GILLETTE WY 82717 $56 106.98 

WYW151713 
$37120.00 

35 SWANSON DRILLING CO LLC PO BOX 2767 GILLETTE WY 82717 $58 640.00 

WYW151714 
$62914.00 

36 SWANSON DRILLING CO LLC PO BOX 2767 GILLETTE WY 82717 $83 757.21 
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WYW151715 
$64790.00 

37 SWANSON DRILLING CO LLC PO BOX 2767 GILLETTE WY 82717 $95 681.97 

WYW151716 
$45600.00 

38 SWANSON DRILLING CO LLC PO BOX 2767 GILLETTE WY 82717 $95 480.00 

WYW151717 
$39375.00 

39 SWANSON DRILLING CO LLC PO BOX 2767 GILLETTE WY 82717 $105 374.55 

WYW151718 
$320.00

40 J K MINERALS INC 140 N CENTER ST CASPER WY 82601 $2 160.00 

$0.00 
41 $0 603.39 

WYW151719 
$860.00 

42 OVERSTREET JACK F PO BOX 626 WINDSOR CO 805500626 $2 429.71 

WYW151720 
$240.00 

43 OVERSTREET JACK F PO BOX 626 WINDSOR CO 805500626 $2 120.00 

WYW151721 
$922.00 

44 OVERSTREET JACK F PO BOX 626 WINDSOR CO 805500626 $2 460.82 

WYW151722 
$544.00 

45 OVERSTREET JACK F PO BOX 626 WINDSOR CO 805500626 $2 271.36 

WYW151723 
$320.00

46 OVERSTREET JACK F PO BOX 626 WINDSOR CO 805500626 $2 160.00 

$0.00
 47 $0 1922.10 

$0.00
 48 $0 1677.62 

$0.00
 49 $0 2480.00 

$0.00 
50 $0 2280.00 

WYW151724 
$2320.00

51 BISSELL OIL OPER CO 208 S LA SALLE #1410 CHICAGO IL 60603 $2 1159.08 

$0.00
 52 $0 1240.00 

$0.00
 53 $0 2040.00 

$0.00
 54 $0 1720.00 

$0.00 
55 $0 800.53 
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WYW151725 
$520.00 

56 TONKA OIL & GAS PROD INC 556 BROADWAY SHERIDAN WY 82801 $13 40.00 

WYW151726 
$2160.00 

57 TONKA OIL & GAS PROD INC 556 BROADWAY SHERIDAN WY 82801 $6 360.00 

WYW151727 
$2564.00 

58 WINFIELD EXPLORATION 7370 S EUDORA COURT LITTLETON CO 80122 $2 1281.33 

WYW151728 
$3680.00 

59 WINFIELD EXPLORATION 7370 S EUDORA COURT LITTLETON CO 80122 $2 1840.00 

WYW151729 
$4494.00 

60 TRUJILLO ANN M PO BOX 1252 CHEYENNE WY 820031252 $2 2246.31 

WYW151730 
$10626.00

61 YATES PETRO CORP 105 S 4TH ST ARTESIA NM 882102123 $22 482.33 

$0.00 
62 $0 2555.32 

WYW151731 
$5120.00

63 TRUJILLO ANN M PO BOX 1252 CHEYENNE WY 820031252 $2 2560.00 

$0.00 
64 $0 2141.84 

WYW151732 
$38799.00 

65 CIMARRON OIL & GAS INC 120 HIGHLANDS PIKE HARBOR SPRINGS MI 49740 $81 478.86 

WYW151733 
$4808.00 

66 TRUJILLO ANN M PO BOX 1252 CHEYENNE WY 820031252 $2 2403.97 

WYW151734 
$109200.00 

67 W E JEFFERS REVOCABLE TRUST PO BOX 65 ARTESIA NM 882110065 $105 1040.00 

WYW151735 
$3764.00 

68 BISSELL OIL OPER CO 208 S LA SALLE #1410 CHICAGO IL 60603 $2 1881.13 

WYW151736 
$1440.00 

69 BULLOCK VAN K 4530 S VERBENA #381 DENVER CO 80237 $3 480.00 

WYW151737 
$13440.00 

70 CARPENTER & SONS INC 330 S CENTER #402 CASPER WY 82601 $6 2240.00 

WYW151738 
$14886.00

71 CARPENTER & SONS INC 330 S CENTER #402 CASPER WY 82601 $6 2480.58 

$0.00
 72 $0 1480.00 

$0.00 
73 $0 760.00 

WYW151739 
$13480.00 

74 CARPENTER & SONS INC 330 S CENTER #402 CASPER WY 82601 $8 1684.72 
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WYW151740 
$9920.00

75 CARPENTER & SONS INC 330 S CENTER #402 CASPER WY 82601 $4 2480.00 

$0.00 
76 $0 470.65 

WYW151741 
$13122.00 

77 MILLER & TACK LLC 910 16TH ST. #850 DENVER CO 802022925 $6 2186.66 

WYW151742 
$16000.00 

78 MILLER & TACK LLC 910 16TH ST. #850 DENVER CO 802022925 $10 1600.00 

WYW151743 
$9348.00 

79 MILLER & TACK LLC 910 16TH ST. #850 DENVER CO 802022925 $6 1557.30 

WYW151744 
$29394.00 

80 PIONEER O&G 1206 W SOUTH JORDAN PKWY #B SOUTH JORDAN UT 840954551 $23 1277.39 

WYW151745 
$4800.00

81 B & A PROPERTIES LLC 7931 S BROADWAY #301 LITTLETON CO 801222710 $2 2400.00 

$0.00 
82 $0 1321.95 

WYW151746 
$4794.00 

83 YATES PETRO CORP 105 S 4TH ST ARTESIA NM 882102123 $6 798.38 

WYW151747 
$115200.00 

84 YATES PETRO CORP 105 S 4TH ST ARTESIA NM 882102123 $60 1920.00 

WYW151748 
$56760.00 

85 GUNDRY-WHITE D 518 17TH ST #1108 DENVER CO 802024112 $33 1719.44 

WYW151749 
$16920.00 

86 PIONEER O&G 1206 W SOUTH JORDAN PKWY #B SOUTH JORDAN UT 840954551 $9 1880.00 

WYW151750 
$124995.00 

87 YATES PETRO CORP 105 S 4TH ST ARTESIA NM 882102123 $65 1923.00 

WYW151751 
$800.00 

88 TOP BRASS OIL PROPERTIES INC PO BOX 2767 LONG BEACH CA 90801 $2 400.00 

WYW151752 
$44330.00 

89 MILLER & TACK LLC 910 16TH ST. #850 DENVER CO 802022925 $65 681.92 

WYW151753 
$560.00 

90 BIG HORN VENTURES INC 330 S CENTER #319 CASPER WY 82601 $2 280.00 

WYW151754 
$60800.00 

91 PIONEER O&G 1206 W SOUTH JORDAN PKWY #B SOUTH JORDAN UT 840954551 $95 640.00 

WYW151755 
$5400.00 

92 LOST CABIN LLC 1919 N TURNER ST HOBBS NM 882402712 $135 40.00 

WYW151756 
$14400.00 

93 PIONEER O&G 1206 W SOUTH JORDAN PKWY #B SOUTH JORDAN UT 840954551 $90 160.00 
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WYW151757 
$88965.00 

94 CONTEX ENERGY CO 1645 COURT PL #212 DENVER CO 80202 $135 658.75 

WYW151758 
$5586.00 

95 HANSON & STRAHN INC PO BOX 3020 CHEYENNE WY 820033020 $7 797.12 

WYW151759 
$320.00 

96 BIG HORN VENTURES INC 330 S CENTER #319 CASPER WY 82601 $2 160.00 

WYW151760 
$5400.00 

97 LOST CABIN LLC 1919 N TURNER ST HOBBS NM 882402712 $135 40.00 

WYW151761 
$4800.00 

98 LOST CABIN LLC 1919 N TURNER ST HOBBS NM 882402712 $120 40.00 

WYW151762 
$25600.00 

99 CONTEX ENERGY CO 1645 COURT PL #212 DENVER CO 80202 $80 319.37 

WYW151763 
$27200.00 

100 CONTEX ENERGY CO 1645 COURT PL #212 DENVER CO 80202 $85 319.79 

WYW151764 
$26400.00 

101 YATES PETRO CORP 105 S 4TH ST ARTESIA NM 882102123 $55 480.00 

WYW151765 
$1120.00 

102 DOLEZAL GEORGE 518 17TH ST #914 DENVER CO 80202 $14 80.00 

WYW151766 
$40000.00 

103 VECTOR MINERALS CORP 518 17TH ST #745 DENVER CO 80202 $100 400.00 

WYW151767 
$165075.00 

104 QUESTAR EXPL & PROD CO 1331 17TH ST #800 DENVER CO 802021566 $155 1064.57 

WYW151768 
$67200.00 

105 YATES PETRO CORP 105 S 4TH ST ARTESIA NM 882102123 $70 960.00 

WYW151769 
$262730.00 

106 MARATHON OIL CO 1501 STAMPEDE AVE CODY WY 824144721 $430 610.52 

WYW151770 
$639030.00 

107 MARATHON OIL CO 1501 STAMPEDE AVE CODY WY 824144721 $510 1253.00 

WYW151771 
$1760.00 

108 CYANOSTAR ENERGY INC 427 S BOSTON #1703 TULSA OK 74103 $2 880.00 

WYW151772 
$8168.00 

109 GUNDRY-WHITE D 518 17TH ST #1108 DENVER CO 802024112 $4 2041.31 

WYW151773 
$3476.00 

110 GUNDRY-WHITE D 518 17TH ST #1108 DENVER CO 802024112 $2 1737.36 

WYW151774 
$324000.00 

111 QUESTAR EXPL & PROD CO 1331 17TH ST #800 DENVER CO 802021566 $300 1080.00 

WYW151775 
$898.00 

112 TOP BRASS OIL PROPERTIES INC PO BOX 2767 LONG BEACH CA 90801 $2 448.78 
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WYW151776 
$3840.00

113 GUNDRY-WHITE D 518 17TH ST #1108 DENVER CO 802024112 $2 1920.00 

$0.00 
114 $0 40.00 

WYW151777 
$35200.00 

115 YATES PETRO CORP 105 S 4TH ST ARTESIA NM 882102123 $20 1759.64 

WYW151778 
$17208.00 

116 YATES PETRO CORP 105 S 4TH ST ARTESIA NM 882102123 $12 1433.91 

WYW151779 
$32640.00 

117 BLACKJACK OIL INC 5075 KEVIN WAY LAS VEGAS NV 891490338 $17 1920.00 

WYW151780 
$58880.00 

118 YATES PETRO CORP 105 S 4TH ST ARTESIA NM 882102123 $23 2560.00 

WYW151781 
$93000.00 

119 INFINITY OIL & GAS OF WYOMING 1600 STOUT ST #250 DENVER CO 802023157 $155 600.00 

WYW151782 
$9600.00 

120 INFINITY OIL & GAS OF WYOMING 1600 STOUT ST #250 DENVER CO 802023157 $240 40.00 

WYW151783 
$106920.00 

121 COASTAL O&G CORP 9 GREENWAY PLZ HOUSTON TX 770460995 $135 791.79 

WYW151784 
$20520.00 

122 COASTAL O&G CORP 9 GREENWAY PLZ HOUSTON TX 770460995 $135 151.85 

WYW151785 
$6400.00 

123 COASTAL O&G CORP 9 GREENWAY PLZ HOUSTON TX 770460995 $160 40.00 

WYW151786 
$112000.00 

124 INFINITY OIL & GAS OF WYOMING 1600 STOUT ST #250 DENVER CO 802023157 $175 640.00 

WYW151787 
$94080.00 

125 INFINITY OIL & GAS OF WYOMING 1600 STOUT ST #250 DENVER CO 802023157 $240 391.80 

WYW151788 
$9280.00 

126 YATES PETRO CORP 105 S 4TH ST ARTESIA NM 882102123 $8 1160.00 

WYW151789 
$17840.00 

127 YATES PETRO CORP 105 S 4TH ST ARTESIA NM 882102123 $8 2229.80 

WYW151790 
$5720.00 

128 CONTINENTAL INDUSTRIES PO BOX 656 CASPER WY 82602 $13 440.00 

WYW151791 
$2624.00 

129 HIGH PLAINS ASSOC 1557 OGDEN ST #300 DENVER CO 80218 $2 1311.88 

WYW151792 
$1256.00 

130 HIGH PLAINS ASSOC 1557 OGDEN ST #300 DENVER CO 80218 $2 627.66 

WYW151793 
$2400.00 

131 COASTAL O&G CORP 9 GREENWAY PLZ HOUSTON TX 770460995 $15 160.00 
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WYW151794 
$31200.00 

132 COASTAL O&G CORP 9 GREENWAY PLZ HOUSTON TX 770460995 $13 2400.00 

WYW151795 
$4446.00 

133 HIGH PLAINS ASSOC 1557 OGDEN ST #300 DENVER CO 80218 $2 2222.72 

WYW151796 
$3520.00 

134 HIGH PLAINS ASSOC 1557 OGDEN ST #300 DENVER CO 80218 $2 1759.92 

WYW151797 
$11628.00 

135 HIGH PLAINS ASSOC 1557 OGDEN ST #300 DENVER CO 80218 $6 1937.94 

WYW151798 
$30240.00 

136 HANSON & STRAHN INC PO BOX 3020 CHEYENNE WY 820033020 $35 863.89 

WYW151799 
$58240.00 

137 HANSON & STRAHN INC PO BOX 3020 CHEYENNE WY 820033020 $28 2080.00 

WYW151800 
$71250.00 

138 YATES PETRO CORP 105 S 4TH ST ARTESIA NM 882102123 $50 1424.15 

WYW151801 
$327950.00 

139 CONTEX ENERGY CO 1645 COURT PL #212 DENVER CO 80202 $175 1873.88 

WYW151802 
$5298.00 

140 HANSON & STRAHN INC PO BOX 3020 CHEYENNE WY 820033020 $6 882.62 

WYW151803 
$5120.00 

141 HANSON & STRAHN INC PO BOX 3020 CHEYENNE WY 820033020 $8 639.60 

WYW151804 
$18120.00 

142 HANSON & STRAHN INC PO BOX 3020 CHEYENNE WY 820033020 $8 2264.05 

WYW151805 
$14040.00 

143 HANSON & STRAHN INC PO BOX 3020 CHEYENNE WY 820033020 $8 1754.21 

WYW151806 
$12800.00 

144 HANSON & STRAHN INC PO BOX 3020 CHEYENNE WY 820033020 $8 1600.00 

WYW151807 
$40320.00 

145 HANSON & STRAHN INC PO BOX 3020 CHEYENNE WY 820033020 $56 720.00 

WYW151808 
$20800.00 

146 CROSS TIMBERS OIL CO 810 HOUSTON ST #2000 FORT WORTH TX 761026298 $65 320.00 

WYW151809 
$21125.00 

147 CONTEX ENERGY CO 1645 COURT PL #212 DENVER CO 80202 $13 1624.96 
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